~
b I
"A" max "B" max Coating min Use With Rod Color
Galvan PIN Specification NominalOia Finished "0" "L" Feet "R" Stamping (in.) (in.) (in.) Coupling Code
5005 1/2 0.471-0.481 5 GALVAN 5005 3/16 3/32 0.002 50-TC Green
5006 1/2 0.471-0.481 6 GALVAN 5006 3/16 3/32 0.002 50-TC Green
5008 1/2 0.471-0.481 8 GALVAN 5008 3/16 3/32 0.002 50-TC Green
5008L UL-467/NEMA GR-1 1/2 0.500-0.510 8 GAL5008L UL LISTED 44DF 3/16 3/32 0.010 50-TC Orange
5009L UL-467/NEMA GR-1 1/2 0.500-0.510 9 GAL 5009L UL LISTED 44DF 3/16 3/32 0.010 50-TC N/A
5010 1/2 0.471-0.481 10 GALVAN 5010 3/16 3/32 0.002 50-TC Green
5010L UL-467/NEMA GR-1 1/2 0.500-0.510 10 GAL5010L UL LISTED 44DF 3/16 3/32 0.010 50-TC Orange
6255 5/8 0.539-0.549 5 GALVAN 6255 3/16 1/8 0.002 N/A
6255-10M 5/8 0.555-0.565 5 GALVAN 6255-10M 3/16 1/8 0.010 60-TC N/A
6256 5/8 0.539-0.549 6 GALVAN 6256 3/16 1/8 0.002 N/A
6256-1 OM 5/8 0.555-0.565 6 GALVAN 6256-10M 3/16 1/8 0.010 60-TC N/A
6258 UL-467/NEMA GR-1 5/8 0.555-0.565 8 GAL6258 UL LISTED 44DF 3/16 1/8 0.010 60-TC Copper
6258G13 UL-467/RUS 5/8 0.555-0.565 8 GAL6258G13 UL LISTED 44DF 3/16 1/8 0.013 60-TC Yellow
6260 UL-467/NEMA GR-1 5/8 0.555-0.565 10 GAL6260 UL LISTED 44DF 3/16 1/8 0.010 60-TC Copper
6260-CFE 5/8 0.625-0.635 10 GALVAN 6260-CFE 3/16 1/8 0.013 60-TC Copper
6260G13 UL-467/RUS 5/8 0.555-0.565 10 GAL6260G13 UL LISTED 44DF 3/16 1/8 0.013 60-TC Yellow
6262 UL-467/NEMA GR-1 5/8 0.555-0.565 12 GAL6262 UL LISTED 44DF 3/16 1/8 0.010 60-TC N/A
6265 UL-467/NEMA GR-1 5/8 0.555-0.565 15 GAL6265 UL LISTED 44DF 3/16 1/8 0.010 60-TC N/A
7508 UL-467/NEMA GR-1 3/4 0.673-0.683 8 GAL7508 UL LISTED 44DF 1/4 1/8 0.010 70-TC Black
7508G13 UL-467/NEMA GR-1 3/4 0.673-0.683 8 GAL7508G13 UL LISTED 44DF 1/4 1/8 0.013 70-TC
7510 UL-467/NEMA GR-1 3/4 0.673-0.683 10 GAL7510 UL LISTED 44DF 1/4 1/8 0.010 70-TC Black
7512 UL-467/NEMA GR-1 3/4 0.673-0.683 12 GAL7512 UL LISTED 44DF 1/4 1/8 0.010 70-TC N/A
7515 UL-467/NEMA GR-1 3/4 0.673-0.683 15 GAL7515 UL LISTED 440F 1/4 1/8 0.010 70-TC N/A
1010 UL-467/NEMA GR-1 1 0.907-0.917 10 GAL1010 UL LISTED 44DF 3/8 7/32 0.010 80-TC N/A
//./" ----------------- "L" (+5/8" -0") I
r~------ ---/-/
~
~"A"
-r-� !
"R" Stamping
12" MAX -----I
GALVAN ELECTRICAL PRODUCTS
GALVAN INDUSTRIES, INC.
MATERIAL:� P.O. BOX 369
HARRISBURG, NC 28075 704-455-5102COATING OF PURE COPPER ELECTROLYTICALLY BONDED TO SUBSTRATE WEBSITE: WWW.GALVANELECTRICAL.COM
OF COLD-DRAWN STEEL ASTM A529 / A529M-05 GRADE 55 (O.I8C, MIN)
APPROVED BY:
SCALE: NONE� DRAWN BY; RMM
DATE: 05/19/05NOTE:
REVISED:GROUND RODS MEETING RUS REQUIREMENTS MAINTAIN A I3-MIL
MINIMUM COATING
DRAWING NUMBER: COPPER BONDED GROUND ROD
GR-1